Position

Chancellor

Executive Vice Chancellor Of Hr. &

Educational Services

President Of Santa Ana College

Vice Chancellor Of Fiscal Services

Department Chair - Overload

Dean Of Business, Math And
Sciences Division

English Instructor

Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigned Time

Department Chair

Other Positions Held

Management Instructor

Coordinator, Transfer
Center, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counselor
Contract Extension

English Instructor,
Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time, Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time-Honors
Program

Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counselor, Counselor -
Summer/Intersession

Counselor, Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counselor
Contract Extension

Community College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Department

Chancellors Office - Do

Human Resources - Do

Chancellors Office - Do

Business Operations - Do

Counseling Instruction - Sac

Presidents Office - Scc

Humanities & Social Science
Adm - Scc

Eops - Scc

Counseling Instruction - Sac

Total Wages

$299,854

$226,647

$220,151

$217,401

$186,320

$185,019

$177,262

$174,360

$173,638



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Political Science Instructor

Vice President Of Student Services

Vice President Of Student Services

Assistant Vice Chancellor
Educational Services

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Assistant Vice Chancellor, Its

Vice President Of Continuing
Education

Assistant Vice Chancellor Of
Human Resources

Assistant Vice Chancellor Of Fiscal

Services

Assistant Vice Chancellor Of Facility

Planning

Counselor

Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time-Farsccd, History
Instructor, Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time-Farsccd-
Sum/Int

Business
Administration
Instructor

Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counselor - Overload,
Counselor Contract
Extension

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Humanities & Social Science
Adm - Scc

Presidents Office - Sac

Presidents Office - Scc

Educational Services Office -
Do

Presidents Office - Scc

Business Operations - Do

Presidents Office - Scc

Human Resources - Do

Business Operations - Do

Business Operations - Do

Counseling - Sac

$171,247

$170,914

$170,914

$170,831

$170,344

$170,328

$170,124

$170,094

$170,078

$169,758

$168,579



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Psychology Instructor

Vice President Of Administrative
Services

Vice President Of Continuing
Education

Counselor

Mathematics Instructor

Spanish Instructor

English Instructor

English Instructor

Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time - Overload,
Instructor, Psychology
General/Freshman
Experience, Reassigned
Time -
Summer/Intersession

Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Instructor -
Overload, Counselor -
Overload, Counselor
Contract Extension

Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time - Overload,
Instructor,
Mathematics
General/Freshman
Experience

Reassigned Time,
Spanish Instructor

English Instructor,
Other Interdisciplinary
Study, Staff
Development

English Instructor,
Other Inst
Admin/Governance,
Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time-Honors
Program

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Presidents Office - Sac

Presidents Office - Sac

Counseling - Sac

Science, Math, & Health Sci -
Sac

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Humanities & Social Science
Adm - Scc

Humanities & Social Science
Adm - Scc

$168,525

$166,581

$165,791

$164,867

$163,700

$162,973

$162,854

$162,108



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Department Chair - Overload

History Instructor

Mathematics Instructor

Dean Of Counseling & Student

Support Services

Dean Of Kinesiology, Health &
Athletics Division

Vp Admin Services

Dean Of Instruction & Student
Services

Director Digital Media Center

Department Chair, Counseling

Dean Of Instruction & Student
Services

Department Chair, Counseling

Dean Of Humanities & Social
Sciences

Counselor, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,

Counseling Instruction
Instructor

History Instructor,
Instructor Reassigned

Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time, Reassigned
Time -
Summer/Intersession,
Math Instructor

Counselor, Counselor,
Instructor - Overload,
Hs Diploma Prog/Ged
Instructor

Counselor, Counselor,
Counseling Instruction
Instructor

Other Interdisciplinary
Study,
Communications
Instructor,
Communications
Instructor, Reassigned
Time

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Counseling Instruction - Sac

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Mathematics - Scc

Student Services Admin - Scc

Academic Affairs - Sac

Admin Services Dept. - Scc

Continuing Education - CEC

Academic Affairs - Sac

Counseling & Guidance - Cec

Continuing Education - CEC

Transfer Center - Scc

Humanities & Social Science
Adm - Scc

$162,076

$161,822

$161,179

$159,630

$159,526

$159,506

$159,410

$159,410

$159,397

$159,380

$159,322

$159,086



41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

Dean Of Counseling

Dean Of Student Affairs

Instructor, Math

Counselor

Planetarium Instructor

Dean Of Instruction & Student
Services

History Instructor

Department Chair - Overload

Dean Of Humanities & Social
Sciences

Dean Of Business, Math And
Sciences Division

Dean Of Humanities & Social
Sciences

Community Services
Presenter, Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time - Overload,
Instructor,
Mathematics
General/Freshman
Experience

Counselor - Overload,
Other Non-
Instructional-
Reassigned Time-
Farsccd

Planetarium Instructor,
Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload, Reassigned
Time, Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time-Farsccd

Instructor Reassigned,
Ethnic Studies
Instructor

Mathematics
Instructor, Reassigned
Time, Mathematics
Instructor

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Student Services Office - Sac

Student Services Office - Sac

Science, Math, & Health Sci -
Sac

Counseling & Guidance - Scc

Science, Math, & Health Sci -
Sac

Continuing Education - OEC

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Mathematics - Sac

Humanities & Social Science
Adm - Scc

Bus, Math, & Sci Adm - Scc

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

$159,081

$158,831

$158,730

$157,714

$157,628

$156,880

$156,705

$156,397

$155,876

$155,846

$155,846



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Department Chair - Overload

Business Administration Instructor

Counselor Sabbatical

Paralegal Instructor

Psychology Instructor

Department Chair - Overload

Department Chair - Overload

History Instructor,
Reassigned Time
Summer/Intersession,
American College
English Instructor

Community Services
Presenter, Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload, Business
Administration
Instructor,
Academic/Faculty
Senate Reassigned
Time, Management
Instructor

Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counselor -
Overload, Instructor,
Guidance

Reassigned Time,
Reassigned Time,
Business
Administration
Instructor

Psychology Instructor,
Reassigned Time
Sum/Int

Philosophy Instructor,
Philosophy Instructor

Counselor, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counselor
Contract Extension,
Counseling &
Guidance

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

History - Scc

Academic Affairs - Sac

Continuing Education - OEC

Business Division Admin - Sac

Humanities & Social Science
Adm - Scc

Philosophy - Sac

Counseling Instruction - Sac

$155,020

$154,947

$154,778

$154,338

$153,801

$153,205

$152,953



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

Department Chair - Overload

Instructor, Intercollegiate Athletics

Department Chair - Overload

Director Academic Support

Department Chair, Modern
Languages

Department Chair - Overload

Department Chair, Counseling

Reassigned Time,
Reading Instructor,
Reading Instructor,
Contract Extension-
Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time, Reassigned
Time -
Summer/Intersession

Reassigned Time
Overload, Contract
Extension,
Intercollegiate
Athletics, Instructor

Chemistry Instructor,
Chemistry Instructor

Community Services
Presenter, Computer
Science Instructor, Lab
Instructor, Computer
Information Systems,
Instructor, Computer
Information Systems

Spanish Instructor,
Other Non-
Instr/Reassigned Time
Stipend-Ovl-Summer,
History Instructor,
Department Chair -
Overload

Political Science
Instructor, Political
Science Instructor

Counselor, Counselor,
Instructor - Overload,
Hs Diploma Prog/Ged
Instructor

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Reading - Scc

Exercise Science, Health &
Athletics - Sac

Chemistry - Sac

Business Division Admin - Sac

Spanish - Sac

Political Science - Sac

Counseling & Guidance - Cec

$152,649

$152,646

$152,622

$151,890

$151,655

$149,672

$149,629



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Coordinator - Casas/El Civics

Coordinator

Instructor Reassigned

Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigned Time

Exer Sci Intercoll Athlete Instructor

Fire Technology Instructor

Coordinator, Center For Teacher
Education

Coordinator, English As
A Second Language,
Instructor, Esl
Integrated, Instructor,
Esl Integrated,
Coordinator Contract
Extension, Reassigned
Time

Coordinator, Other
Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time, Instructor, High
School Subjects/Ged,
Coordinator Contract
Extension, English As A
2Nd Language
Instructor

Reassigned Time,
English Instructor

Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counselor, Counselor -
Summer/Intersession

Reassigned Time,
Community Services
Presenter, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counselor Summer
Interestion, Contract
Extension, Counseling
& Guidance

Fire Academy
Instructor, Criminal
Justice Acad Instructor

Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload, Counseling
Instruction Instructor,
Counselor Contract
Extension

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Continuing Education - CEC

Continuing Education - OEC

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Counseling & Guidance - Scc

Counseling - Sac

Fire Technology - Sac

Center For Teacher Ed - Sac

$149,299

$149,193

$148,980

$148,528

$147,923

$147,896

$147,322



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

English Instructor

Welding Instructor

Department Chair Stipend, Esl

Political Science Instructor

Instructor Reassigned

Coordinator, Esl Integrated

Counselor

Associate Dean Of Financial Aid

Reassigned Time,
Reassigned Time,
Instructor,
English/Freshman
Experience, Instructor
Reassigned

Community Services
Presenter, Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload, Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time, Welding
Instructor

English As A 2Nd
Language Instructor,
Reassigned Time,
Reassigned Time,
Instructor, Esl
Integrated,
Coordinator Contract
Extension, Esl

Political Science
Instructor, Staff
Development

Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counselor

Reassigned Time,
Instructor, Esl
Integrated, English As
A 2Nd Language
Instructor, Coordinator
Esl, Contract Extension,
Staff Development

Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counselor -
Overtime, Instructor,
Guidance

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Welding Technology - Sac

Esl- Cec

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Counseling & Guidance - Scc

Continuing Education - CEC

Counseling & Guidance - Scc

Student Services Admin - Scc

$146,990

$146,673

$146,603

$146,489

$146,267

$145,495

$144,991

$144,701



81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

Nursing Instructor

Instructor, Health Education

Economics Instructor

Counselor

Instructor, Physical Education

Music Instructor

Automotive Technology Instructor

Counselor

Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload, Reassigned
Time -
Summer/Intersession,
Nursing Instructor

Contract Extension,
Intercollegiate
Athletics, Instructor

Economics Instructor

Study Skills Instruction,
Counseling Instruction
Instructor, Counselor -
Overload, Counselor
Contract Extension

Community Services
Presenter, Instructor
Overload, Contract
Extension,
Intercollegiate Athletics

Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload,
Academic/Faculty
Senate Reassigned
Time, Music Instructor,
Reassigned Time

Community Services
Presenter, Department
Chair, Automotive
Technology/Engine,
Reassigned Time -
Summer/Intersession,
Automotive
Technology Instructor

Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload, Counseling
Instruction Instructor

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Science, Math, & Health Sci -
Sac

Exercise Science, Health &
Athletics - Sac

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Eops - Sac

Exercise Science, Health &
Athletics - Sac

Fine & Perf Arts Office - Sac

Sac Community Services Class

Counseling & Guidance - Scc

$144,486

$144,209

$143,822

$143,007

$141,812

$141,797

$141,179

$140,809



89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Instructor

Associate Dean Of Financial Aid

Instructor, Physical Education

Department Chair - English

Criminal Justice Instructor

Director Of District Construction &

Support Services

Speech Communication Instructor

Director Academic Support

Coordinator - Math Study Center

English Instructor

Department Chair - Music

Instructor, Earth
Science

Paralegal Instructor,
Paralegal Instructor

Instructor Overload,
Contract Extension,
Intercollegiate Athletics

English Instructor,
English Instructor,
Department Chair

Administration Of
Justice Instructor,
Criminal Justice
Instructor

Instructor,
Communication
Studies, Instructor,
Communication
Studies

Student Equity,
Mathematics,
Instructor - Overload,
Contract Extension-
Other Non-
Instructional/Reassigne
d Time, Hs Diploma
Prog/Ged Instructor

English Instructor

Music Instructor, Other
Non-Instructional -
Overload, Music
Instructor

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Science, Math, & Health Sci -
Sac

Student Services Office - Sac

Exercise Science, Health &
Athletics - Sac

English - Sac

Criminal Justice - Sac

Facility Planning Office - Do

Fine & Perf Arts Office - Sac

Information Technology
Services - Do

Science, Math, & Health Sci -
Sac

Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac

Music - Sac

$140,201

$140,188

$139,902

$139,866

$139,774

$139,412

$139,281

$139,241

$139,196

$139,182

$139,017



100.

Computer Info Systems Instructor

Other Non-
Instructional -
Overload, Business
Administration
Instructor, Lab
Instructor, Computer
Information Systems

Rancho Santiago Community
College District

Distance Education - Scc

$138,847



