	Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chancellor		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Chancellors Office - Do	\$299,854
2.	Executive Vice Chancellor Of Hr. & Educational Services	Management Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Human Resources - Do	\$226,647
3.	President Of Santa Ana College		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Chancellors Office - Do	\$220,151
4.	Vice Chancellor Of Fiscal Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Business Operations - Do	\$217,401
5.	Department Chair - Overload	Coordinator, Transfer Center, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor Contract Extension	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling Instruction - Sac	\$186,320
6.	Dean Of Business, Math And Sciences Division		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Presidents Office - Scc	\$185,019
7.	English Instructor	English Instructor, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time-Honors Program	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Social Science Adm - Scc	\$177,262
8.	Other Non- Instructional/Reassigned Time	Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor, Counselor - Summer/Intersession	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Eops - Scc	\$174,360
9.	Department Chair	Counselor, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor Contract Extension	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling Instruction - Sac	\$173,638

10.	Political Science Instructor	Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time-Farsccd, History Instructor, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time-Farsccd- Sum/Int		Humanities & Social Science Adm - Scc	\$171,247
11.	Vice President Of Student Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Presidents Office - Sac	\$170,914
12.	Vice President Of Student Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Presidents Office - Scc	\$170,914
13.	Assistant Vice Chancellor Educational Services	Business Administration Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Educational Services Office - Do	\$170,831
14.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Presidents Office - Scc	\$170,344
15.	Assistant Vice Chancellor, Its		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Business Operations - Do	\$170,328
16.	Vice President Of Continuing Education		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Presidents Office - Scc	\$170,124
17.	Assistant Vice Chancellor Of Human Resources		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Human Resources - Do	\$170,094
18.	Assistant Vice Chancellor Of Fiscal Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Business Operations - Do	\$170,078
19.	Assistant Vice Chancellor Of Facility Planning		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Business Operations - Do	\$169,758
20.	Counselor	Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor - Overload, Counselor Contract Extension	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling - Sac	\$168,579

21.	Psychology Instructor	Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time - Overload, Instructor, Psychology General/Freshman Experience, Reassigned Time - Summer/Intersession	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$168,525
22.	Vice President Of Administrative Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Presidents Office - Sac	\$166,581
23.	Vice President Of Continuing Education		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Presidents Office - Sac	\$165,791
24.	Counselor	Counseling Instruction Instructor, Instructor - Overload, Counselor - Overload, Counselor Contract Extension	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling - Sac	\$164,867
25.	Mathematics Instructor	Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time - Overload, Instructor, Mathematics General/Freshman Experience	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Science, Math, & Health Sci - Sac	\$163,700
26.	Spanish Instructor	Reassigned Time, Spanish Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$162,973
27.	English Instructor	English Instructor, Other Interdisciplinary Study, Staff Development	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Social Science Adm - Scc	\$162,854
28.	English Instructor	English Instructor, Other Inst Admin/Governance, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time-Honors Program	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Social Science Adm - Scc	\$162,108

29.	Department Chair - Overload	Counselor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counseling Instruction Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling Instruction - Sac	\$162,076
30.	History Instructor	History Instructor, Instructor Reassigned	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$161,822
31.	Mathematics Instructor	Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time, Reassigned Time - Summer/Intersession, Math Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Mathematics - Scc	\$161,179
32.	Dean Of Counseling & Student Support Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Student Services Admin - Scc	\$159,630
33.	Dean Of Kinesiology, Health & Athletics Division		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Academic Affairs - Sac	\$159,526
34.	Vp Admin Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Admin Services Dept Scc	\$159,506
35.	Dean Of Instruction & Student Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Continuing Education - CEC	\$159,410
36.	Director Digital Media Center		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Academic Affairs - Sac	\$159,410
37.	Department Chair, Counseling	Counselor, Counselor, Instructor - Overload, Hs Diploma Prog/Ged Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling & Guidance - Cec	\$159,397
38.	Dean Of Instruction & Student Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Continuing Education - CEC	\$159,380
39.	Department Chair, Counseling	Counselor, Counselor, Counseling Instruction Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Transfer Center - Scc	\$159,322
40.	Dean Of Humanities & Social Sciences	Other Interdisciplinary Study, Communications Instructor, Communications Instructor, Reassigned Time	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Social Science Adm - Scc	\$159,086

41.	Dean Of Counseling		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Student Services Office - Sac	\$159,081
42.	Dean Of Student Affairs		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Student Services Office - Sac	\$158,831
43.	Instructor, Math	Community Services Presenter, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time - Overload, Instructor, Mathematics General/Freshman Experience	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Science, Math, & Health Sci - Sac	\$158,730
44.	Counselor	Counselor - Overload, Other Non- Instructional- Reassigned Time- Farsccd	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling & Guidance - Scc	\$157,714
45.	Planetarium Instructor	Planetarium Instructor, Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Reassigned Time, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time-Farsccd	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Science, Math, & Health Sci - Sac	\$157,628
46.	Dean Of Instruction & Student Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Continuing Education - OEC	\$156,880
47.	History Instructor	Instructor Reassigned, Ethnic Studies Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$156,705
48.	Department Chair - Overload	Mathematics Instructor, Reassigned Time, Mathematics Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Mathematics - Sac	\$156,397
49.	Dean Of Humanities & Social Sciences		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Social Science Adm - Scc	\$155,876
50.	Dean Of Business, Math And Sciences Division		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Bus, Math, & Sci Adm - Scc	\$155,846
51.	Dean Of Humanities & Social Sciences		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$155,846

52.	Department Chair - Overload	History Instructor, Reassigned Time Summer/Intersession, American College English Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	History - Scc	\$155,020
53.	Business Administration Instructor	Community Services Presenter, Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Business Administration Instructor, Academic/Faculty Senate Reassigned Time, Management Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Academic Affairs - Sac	\$154,947
54.	Counselor Sabbatical	Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor - Overload, Instructor, Guidance	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Continuing Education - OEC	\$154,778
55.	Paralegal Instructor	Reassigned Time, Reassigned Time, Business Administration Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Business Division Admin - Sac	\$154,338
56.	Psychology Instructor	Psychology Instructor, Reassigned Time Sum/Int	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Social Science Adm - Scc	\$153,801
57.	Department Chair - Overload	Philosophy Instructor, Philosophy Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Philosophy - Sac	\$153,205
58.	Department Chair - Overload	Counselor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor Contract Extension, Counseling & Guidance	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling Instruction - Sac	\$152,953

59.	Department Chair - Overload	Reassigned Time, Reading Instructor, Reading Instructor, Contract Extension- Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time, Reassigned Time - Summer/Intersession	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Reading - Scc	\$152,649
60.	Instructor, Intercollegiate Athletics	Reassigned Time Overload, Contract Extension, Intercollegiate Athletics, Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Exercise Science, Health & Athletics - Sac	\$152,646
61.	Department Chair - Overload	Chemistry Instructor, Chemistry Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Chemistry - Sac	\$152,622
62.	Director Academic Support	Community Services Presenter, Computer Science Instructor, Lab Instructor, Computer Information Systems, Instructor, Computer Information Systems	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Business Division Admin - Sac	\$151,890
63.	Department Chair, Modern Languages	Spanish Instructor, Other Non- Instr/Reassigned Time Stipend-Ovl-Summer, History Instructor, Department Chair - Overload	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Spanish - Sac	\$151,655
64.	Department Chair - Overload	Political Science Instructor, Political Science Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Political Science - Sac	\$149,672
65.	Department Chair, Counseling	Counselor, Counselor, Instructor - Overload, Hs Diploma Prog/Ged Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling & Guidance - Cec	\$149,629

66.	Coordinator - Casas/El Civics	Coordinator, English As A Second Language, Instructor, Esl Integrated, Instructor, Esl Integrated, Coordinator Contract Extension, Reassigned Time	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Continuing Education - CEC	\$149,299
67.	Coordinator	Coordinator, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time, Instructor, High School Subjects/Ged, Coordinator Contract Extension, English As A 2Nd Language Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Continuing Education - OEC	\$149,193
68.	Instructor Reassigned	Reassigned Time, English Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$148,980
69.	Other Non- Instructional/Reassigned Time	Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor, Counselor - Summer/Intersession	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling & Guidance - Scc	\$148,528
70.	Exer Sci Intercoll Athlete Instructor	Reassigned Time, Community Services Presenter, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor Summer Interestion, Contract Extension, Counseling & Guidance	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling - Sac	\$147,923
71.	Fire Technology Instructor	Fire Academy Instructor, Criminal Justice Acad Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Fire Technology - Sac	\$147,896
72.	Coordinator, Center For Teacher Education	Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor Contract Extension	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Center For Teacher Ed - Sac	\$147,322

73.	English Instructor	Reassigned Time, Reassigned Time, Instructor, English/Freshman Experience, Instructor Reassigned	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$146,990
74.	Welding Instructor	Community Services Presenter, Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time, Welding Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Welding Technology - Sac	\$146,673
75.	Department Chair Stipend, Esl	English As A 2Nd Language Instructor, Reassigned Time, Reassigned Time, Instructor, Esl Integrated, Coordinator Contract Extension, Esl	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Esl- Cec	\$146,603
76.	Political Science Instructor	Political Science Instructor, Staff Development	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$146,489
77.	Instructor Reassigned	Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling & Guidance - Scc	\$146,267
78.	Coordinator, Esl Integrated	Reassigned Time, Instructor, Esl Integrated, English As A 2Nd Language Instructor, Coordinator Esl, Contract Extension, Staff Development	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Continuing Education - CEC	\$145,495
79.	Counselor	Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor - Overtime, Instructor, Guidance	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling & Guidance - Scc	\$144,991
80.	Associate Dean Of Financial Aid		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Student Services Admin - Scc	\$144,701

81.	Nursing Instructor	Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Reassigned Time - Summer/Intersession, Nursing Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Science, Math, & Health Sci - Sac	\$144,486
82.	Instructor, Health Education	Contract Extension, Intercollegiate Athletics, Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Exercise Science, Health & Athletics - Sac	\$144,209
83.	Economics Instructor	Economics Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$143,822
84.	Counselor	Study Skills Instruction, Counseling Instruction Instructor, Counselor - Overload, Counselor Contract Extension	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Eops - Sac	\$143,007
85.	Instructor, Physical Education	Community Services Presenter, Instructor Overload, Contract Extension, Intercollegiate Athletics	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Exercise Science, Health & Athletics - Sac	\$141,812
86.	Music Instructor	Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Academic/Faculty Senate Reassigned Time, Music Instructor, Reassigned Time	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Fine & Perf Arts Office - Sac	\$141,797
87.	Automotive Technology Instructor	Community Services Presenter, Department Chair, Automotive Technology/Engine, Reassigned Time - Summer/Intersession, Automotive Technology Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Sac Community Services Class	\$141,179
88.	Counselor	Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Counseling Instruction Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Counseling & Guidance - Scc	\$140,809

89.	Instructor	Instructor, Earth Science	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Science, Math, & Health Sci - Sac	\$140,201
90.	Associate Dean Of Financial Aid	Paralegal Instructor, Paralegal Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Student Services Office - Sac	\$140,188
91.	Instructor, Physical Education	Instructor Overload, Contract Extension, Intercollegiate Athletics	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Exercise Science, Health & Athletics - Sac	\$139,902
92.	Department Chair - English	English Instructor, English Instructor, Department Chair	Rancho Santiago Community College District	English - Sac	\$139,866
93.	Criminal Justice Instructor	Administration Of Justice Instructor, Criminal Justice Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Criminal Justice - Sac	\$139,774
94.	Director Of District Construction & Support Services		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Facility Planning Office - Do	\$139,412
95.	Speech Communication Instructor	Instructor, Communication Studies, Instructor, Communication Studies	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Fine & Perf Arts Office - Sac	\$139,281
96.	Director Academic Support		Rancho Santiago Community College District	Information Technology Services - Do	\$139,241
97.	Coordinator - Math Study Center	Student Equity, Mathematics, Instructor - Overload, Contract Extension- Other Non- Instructional/Reassigne d Time, Hs Diploma Prog/Ged Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Science, Math, & Health Sci - Sac	\$139,196
98.	English Instructor	English Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Humanities & Soc Sci - Sac	\$139,182
99.	Department Chair - Music	Music Instructor, Other Non-Instructional - Overload, Music Instructor	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Music - Sac	\$139,017

100.	Computer Info Systems Instructor	Other Non- Instructional - Overload, Business Administration Instructor, Lab Instructor, Computer Information Systems	Rancho Santiago Community College District	Distance Education - Scc	\$138,847
------	----------------------------------	---	---	--------------------------	-----------